LRBb1466/1 ARG:nwn:ph

SENATE AMENDMENT 15, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 75

June 17, 2009 - Offered by Senators Lazich, Kanavas, Darling, Leibham, S. Fitzgerald, Schultz and Grothman.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 155, line 14: delete "transit,".
- 3 **2.** Page 226, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9.
- **3.** Page 226, line 16: delete "KRM" and substitute "regional transit".
- 5 **4.** Page 242, line 11: delete that line.
- **5.** Page 242, line 16: delete "KRM" and substitute "Regional transit".
- 7 **6.** Page 296, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 297, line 11.
- 8 **7.** Page 364, line 5: delete lines 5 to 13.
- 9 **8.** Page 368, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 369, line 4.

- **9.** Page 375, line 19: delete lines 19 to 25.
- **10.** Page 408, line 6: delete lines 6 to 11.
- **11.** Page 408, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 410, line 2.
- **12.** Page 428, line 10: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 429, line 8.
- **13.** Page 672, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 675, line 22.
- **14.** Page 693, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 694, line 8.
- **15.** Page 699, line 18: delete lines 18 to 24.
- **16.** Page 720, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 736, line 2.
- **17.** Page 737, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 738, line 2.
- **18.** Page 747, line 9: delete lines 9 to 24.
- **19.** Page 772, line 17: delete lines 17 and 18.
- **20.** Page 839, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25.
- **21.** Page 840, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7.
- **22.** Page 938, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23.
- 23. Page 989, line 15: delete ", TRANSIT AUTHORITY,".
- **24.** Page 989, line 23: delete "**REGIONAL**" and substitute "**REGIONAL**".

- 25. Page 989, line 24: delete "TRANSIT KRM" and substitute "TRANSIT".
- **26.** Page 1008, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25.
- **27.** Page 1020, line 4: delete lines 4 to 10.
 - **28.** Page 1021, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1033, line 3, and substitute:

"Section 1864bb. 77.73 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

77.73 (1) Retailers making deliveries in their company-operated vehicles of tangible personal property or items, property, or goods under s. 77.52 (1) (b), (c), or (d), or of tangible personal property or items, property, or goods under s. 77.52 (1) (b), (c), or (d) on which taxable services were performed, to purchasers in a county or special district are doing business in that county or special district, and that county or special district has jurisdiction to impose the taxes under this subchapter on them.

SECTION 1864mb. 77.73 (3) of the statutes, as created by 2009 Wisconsin Act 2, is amended to read:

77.73 (3) Counties and special districts have jurisdiction to impose the taxes under this subchapter on retailers who file, or who are required to file, an application under s. 77.52 (7) or who register, or who are required to register, under s. 77.53 (9) or (9m), regardless of whether such retailers are engaged in business in the county or special district, as provided in s. 77.51 (13g). A retailer who files, or is required to file, an application under s. 77.52 (7) or who registers, or who is required to register, under s. 77.53 (9) or (9m) shall collect, report, and remit to the department the taxes imposed under this subchapter for all counties and special districts that have an ordinance or resolution imposing the taxes under this subchapter.".

- 1 **29.** Page 1036, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1038, line 21.
- 2 **30.** Page 1061, line 14: delete lines 14 to 17.
- 3 **31.** Page 1062, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1063, line 8.
- **32.** Page 1064, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1066, line 4.
- 5 **33.** Page 1328, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- 6 **34.** Page 1496, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1497, line 5.
- 7 **35.** Page 1594, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16.
- 8 **36.** Page 1828, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.
- 9 **37.** Page 1831, line 15: delete lines 15 to 20.
- **38.** Page 1898, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- **39.** Page 1898, line 12: after "(c)," insert "77.73 (1),".
- **40.** Page 1898, line 16: delete "77.708 (1), 77.73 (1)" and substitute "and 77.708 (1)".
- 13 **41.** Page 1899, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24.
- 14 (END)